EV/Sales   39.8   36.2   34.6   -   -

 Source: Company, Angel Research

C.E. Info systems limited| IPO Note

Dec 08, 2021 2

Company background

C E Info Systems Limited (“MapmyIndia”) was incorporated on February 17, 1995.

MapmyIndia provides products, platforms, application-programming interfaces

(“APIs”) and solutions across a range of digital map data, software and IoT. The

company primarily service enterprise customers across 3 major categories, i.e. (i)

corporate, (ii) automotive, and (iii) government and their customers in turn serve

the larger community of end users.

Company earns revenue in form of subscription fees, royalties or annuities for

licenses and usage rights to their proprietary digital MaaS, PaaS and SaaS

offerings. Some of their key customers include PhonePe, Flipkart, Yulu, HDFC

Bank, Airtel, Hyundai, MG Motor, Avis, Safexpress & Goods and Service Tax

Network (“GSTN”).

Issue details

The IPO is made up of offer for sale of 10,063,945 equity shares aggregating up
to ₹1,039.61 Cr from promoter & investor shareholders.

Pre and post IPO shareholding pattern

No of shares (Pre-issue) % (Post-issue) %

Promoter 32,856,235 61.7 28,607,446 53.7

Investors and other selling sh 9,557,113 18.0 3,748,305 7.0

Public (others) 10,829,619 20.3 20,887,216 39.2

Total 53,242,967 100.0 53,242,967 100.0

 Source: Company, Angel Research & RHP.

Objectives of the Offer

 To carry out the offer for the sale of 10,063,945 equity shares.

 Achieve the benefits of listing the equity shares on the stock exchanges

Key Management Personnel

Rakesh Kumar Verma is the Chairman and Managing Director of the Company.

He received bachelor’s degree in mechanical engineering (hons.) from the Birla

Institute of Technology and Science, Pilani, and master’s degree of business

administration from the Eastern Washington University, U.S.A. He has in the past

served as a member of the Government of India’s Planning Commission’s